Total 100.00% 1,365.30   100.00% 1,416.94

Class of Goods

For the period 01.04.2017 to
31.03.2018

For the period 01.04.2016 to
31.03.2017

  PASUPATI SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS LIMITED

49 OTHER INFORMATIONS

For the period
01.04.2017 to

31.03.2018

For the period
01.04.2016 to

31.03.2017

C.I.F. value of Imports
Capital Goods 5.49   -
Raw Materials 16.76   8.07
Stores & Spares 169.08   89.59

Expenditure in foreign currency
3.25   16.84

Commission & Brokerage 48.24   58.08

Earnings in Foreign currency
FOB Value of Exports 3,515.44   2,705.10

Particulars

Rs in Lacs

Travelling (does not include cost of air tickets)

(Does not include export through merchant exporters)

50 First Time Adoption of Ind AS

50.1 Transition to Ind AS

50.2 Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

50.2.1 Reconciliations of Balance Sheet as per previous GAAP and Ind AS *

Previous GAAP Adjustment Ind AS Previous GAAP Adjustment Ind AS
Assets
NON CURRENT ASSETS

1   Property, Plant and Equipments 4,129.61   -   4,129.61   4,036.23   -   4,036.23
2   Capital Work in Progress -   -   -   4.51   -   4.51
3   Financial Assets

(i)  Investments 10.53   (3.27)   7.26   10.53   (6.08)   4.45
(ii) Others 1.66   -   1.66   1.66   -   1.66

4   Other Non Current  Assets 121.67   -   121.67   151.67   -   151.67

CURRENT ASSETS -   -
1   Inventories 3,141.86   -   3,141.86   3,413.89   -   3,413.89
2   Financial Assets

(i)   Investments b -   -   -   -   -   -
(ii)   Trade receivables 2,920.10   (25.22)   2,894.88   2,530.06   (27.80)   2,502.26
(iii)  Cash and cash equivalents 108.16   -   108.16   180.37   -   180.37
(iv)  Bank Balances other than (iii) above 202.66   -   202.66   251.06   -   251.06

3   Current Tax Assets (net) 43.27   -   43.27   25.07   -   25.07
4   Other Current Assets 399.17   -   399.17   406.80   -   406.80

Total  Assets 11,078.69   (28.49)   11,050.20   11,011.85   (33.88)   10,977.97
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
1   Equity Share Capital 933.71   -   933.71   933.71   -   933.71
2   Other Equity a to f 1,967.98   164.05   2,132.03   1,893.31   154.35   2,047.66

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
1   Financial Liabilities

   Borrowings c 243.87   (2.72)   241.15   360.48   (2.50)   357.98
   Other Financial Liabilities c 836.42   (269.03)   567.39   645.72   (261.96)   383.76

2   Provisions 90.03   -   90.03   89.64   -   89.64
3   Deferred Tax Liabilities (net) d 113.96   79.21   193.17   133.15   76.23   209.38
4   Other Non Current  Liabilities 0.20   -   0.20   0.20   -   0.20

CURRENT LIABILITIES
1   Financial liabilities

(i)   Borrowings 3,547.91   -   3,547.91   3,578.93   -   3,578.93
(ii)   Trade  Payables 1,999.70   -   1,999.70   2,193.35   -   2,193.35
(iii)  Other Financial Liabilities 299.41   -   299.41   324.72   -   324.72

2   Other current liabilities 985.16   -   985.16   821.56   -   821.56
3   Provisions 48.80   -   48.80   32.83   -   32.83
4   Current tax liabilities 11.54   -   11.54   4.25   -   4.25

As at 31st March 2017 As at 1st April 2016

  PASUPATI SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS LIMITED

In preparing the opening Ind AS balance sheet as at 1 April 2016, the Company has adjusted the amounts reported previously in financial statements
prepared in accordance with the accounting standards notified under Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 (as amended) and other relevant
provisions of the Act (previous GAAP or Indian GAAP). The impact of transition has been made in the Reserves as at 1 April 2016 in accordance with
the Ind AS 101 and the figures of the previous year ended 1 April 2016 and 31 Mar 2017 have been presented/restated after incorporating the

[…]

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows, from as reported in accordance with previous GAAP.
The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

The Company has adopted The Indian Accounting Standards (“Ind AS”) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act' 2013 from 1 April 2017 and
accordingly financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS,
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. These are the Company’s first financial
statements prepared in accordance with Ind AS. The accounting policies set out in note 2 have been applied in preparing the financial statements for
the year ended 31 March 2018, the comparative information presented for the year ended 31 March 2017 and in the preparation of an opening Ind AS
balance sheet as at 1 April 2016 (the transition date).

Rs in Lacs
Particulars

Refer
Note

An explanation of how the transition from previous GAAP to Ind AS has affected the Company’s financial position, financial performance and cash
flows is set out in the following tables and notes.

Total Equity and  liabilities 11,078.69   (28.49)   11,050.20   11,011.85   (33.88)   10,977.97
* For the purpose of above disclosure, figures for the previous GAAP have been reclassified to conform presentation requirements under Ind AS and
the requirements laid down in Division II to the Schedule II of the Companies Act 2013.

50.2.2 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017 *

Previous GAAP Adjustment Ind AS
I REVENUEREVENUE

Revenue from Operations   14,972.50 -   14,972.50
Other Income a,c   148.52 56.78   205.30

   15,121.02 56.78   15,177.80

II EXPENSES
Cost of Material Consumed   6,555.86 -   6,555.86
Changes in Inventory of Finished Goods and Work in Progress   146.26 -   146.26
Share of Joint Venture Partner   27.44 -   27.44
Employee Benefits Expense e,f   1,944.69 (5.86)   1,938.83
Finance Costs c,e,f   621.25 56.22   677.47
Depreciation & Amortization Expenses   417.85 -   417.85
Other Expenses b   5,351.09 (2.58)   5,348.51

TOTAL EXPENSES   15,064.44 47.78   15,112.22

III PROFIT BEFORE TAX   56.58 9.00   65.58

IV TAX EXPENSE
Current Tax   11.54 -   11.54
Earlier Year Tax   1.11 -   1.11
Deferred Tax   (19.19) 1.76   (17.43)
Mat Credit Entitlement   (11.54) -   (11.54)

V PROFIT AFTER TAX   74.66 7.24   81.90

VI OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Items that will not be reclassified  to profit & loss e,f   -   3.69   3.69
Income tax relating to above e,f   -   (1.22)   (1.22)
Items that will be reclassified  to profit & loss   -   -   -
Income tax relating to above   -   -   -

   -   2.47   2.47

VII TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME   74.66 9.71   84.37

50.2.3 Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016

1,967.98   1,893.31
2.72   2.50

269.03   261.96
(25.22)   (27.80)

(3.27)   (6.08)
Tax Impact (79.21)   (76.23)

Other Equity as per Ind AS 2,132.03   2,047.66

The Equity Share Capital Component of Total Equity has no change from previous GAAP, hence not considered above.

Explanatory Notes to First Time Adoption are as follows:
(a)

(b)

For the year ended 31st March 2017